My Account
Tide Tables for 706 UK Locations

My Favourites:

Log in to your free account to set some favourite tide locations.

Popular Locations

Resources

The Site

Flood Warning: River Wye and The Hughenden Stream

Message Last Updated:
2024-05-24 09:18:00

Severity Last Changed:
2024-03-12 10:42:00

Property flooding is not currently expected.



River levels are high but falling slowly on the Hughenden Stream due to high groundwater levels. Flooding of low lying land and roads remains possible but not expected, especially in areas closest to the Hughenden Stream in High Wycombe.



The weather forecast for this week is dry on Friday and most of Saturday with further unsettled weather expected from Sunday, 26/05/2024. River levels are expected to remain high and will be sensitive to further rainfall.



We are monitoring the situation. Avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses. Go to the 'River and Sea levels in England' webpage for current river levels.



This message will be updated on Friday, 31/05/2024, or before if the situation changes.